
 

 

 
Boys Basketball 2019-2020  

 

Day Date Opponent Level Time Release/Depart 

Tue Dec 3 Lindhurst JV/Var 5:30/7:00 -- 

Thur - Sat Dec 5-7 @ Corning Tournament JV TBD TBD 

Thur - Sat Dec 5-7 @ Durham Tournament Var TBD TBD 

Thur - Sat Dec 5-7 @ Las Plumas Tournament Frosh TBD TBD 

Tue Dec 10 @ Willows JV/Var 5:30/7:00 3:45 

Thur - Sat Dec 12-14 Gridley Invitational Var TBD TBD 

Tue Dec 17 @ Pioneer ​(Woodland) F/JV/Var 4:00/5:30/7:00 1:45/2:00 

Thur - Sat Dec 19-21 @ Colusa Tournament JV/Var TBD TBD 

Thur - Sat Dec 19-21 @ Oroville Tournament Frosh TBD TBD 

Thur - Sat Jan 2 - 4 @ Oroville Tournament JV/Var TBD TBD 

Fri - Sat Jan 3 - 4   @ Orland Tournament Frosh TBD TBD 

Tue Jan 7 @ Chico F/JV/Var 4:00/5:30/7:00 2:15/2:30 

Fri Jan 10 Live Oak JV/Var 5:30/7:00 -- 

Tue Jan 14 Wheatland* F/JV/Var 4:00/5:30/7:00 -- 

Fri Jan 17 @ Orland* F/JV/Var 4:00/5:30/7:00 1:45/2:00 

Tue Jan 21 @ Sutter* F/JV/Var 4:00/5:30/7:00 2:30/2:45 

Fri Jan 24 Corning** F/JV/Var 4:00/5:30/7:00 -- 

Tue Jan 28 Paradise** F/JV/Var 4:00/5:30/7:00 -- 

Thur Jan 30 @ Oroville** F/JV/Var 4:30/6:00/7:30 2:40/2:55 

Tue Feb 4 @ Las Plumas** F/JV/Var 4:30/6:00/7:30 2:40/2:55 

Fri Feb 7 @ Wheatland** F/JV/Var 4:00/5:30/7:00 1:45/2:00 

Tue Feb 11 Orland* F/JV/Var 4:00/5:30/7:00 -- 

Fri Feb 14 Sutter*​(Senior Night) F/JV/Var 4:00/5:30/7:00 -- 
** Butte View League Contest 

 

Varsity Head Coach​: Chay Dake ​(chaydake79@hotmail.com)  League​: Butte View 

JV Head Coach​:  Section​: Northern 

Freshman Head Coach: Division: ​4 
 

Principal​: Justin Kern ​(jkern@gusd.org)  School Address​:  300 E. Spruce St. 

Vice-Principal​:  Rikki-Lee Burresch ​(rburresch@gusd.org) School Phone​:  (530) 846-4791 

Athletic Director​:  Nathan Link ​(nlink@gusd.org)   
 

FInal - 9/23 


